Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	•••		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty, Docket: 5010-351-02		
	PATENTS	J UNL I	<b>.</b>		
Tab settings □□□□ Ψ	of Datasta and Testing and C	Nesse renard the attached cris	iginal documents or copy thereof.		
	or overse and mademarks: 1		s of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: <u>Applied Bio</u>	osystems_Inc.		
APPLERA CORPORATION		Internal Address.	·		
850 Lincoln Centre Drive Foster City, CA 94404					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1? Yes X No				
Nature of conveyance:	•				
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 9	850 Lincoln Centre Drive		
Security Agreement X C	Change of Name	Judgi Addiess,j			
		City: Foster City	State: CA Zip: 94404		
Execution Date: June 30, 2008		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	. ————————————————————————————————————			
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application, the	execution date of the ap	plication is:		
		1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12		B. Patent No.(s	s) ∡ No		
6 N	Additional numbers att	racueo / L res L	<u> </u>		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed.		6. Total number of a	applications and patents		
Name <u>: Leonard D. Bowersox, Esq.</u>		····			
KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:		Payment by attached.	credit card. Form PTO-2038 is		
		X Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account and noises in the above fee.		
Street Address: 3925 Chain Bridge	e Road, Suite D-401	any delicier			
		8. Deposit account n	number:		
City: <u>Fairfax</u> State: <u>Virginia</u>	a Zip: <u>22030</u>	01-2213 (Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document.					
Leonard D. Bowersox (Reg. No. 3	33,226)	U. 2.	October 14, 2008		
Name of Person Signing	مستسلس	Signature	Date ments: [6]		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (571) 273-0140 on October 14, 2008.

Name:	Shirley Strain	Shirley Strain	
Name	(Print)	 Signature	

PATENT REEL: 021671 FRAME: 0948

# Delaware

PAGE = 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "APPLERA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 1:11
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2968655 8100M

080742867

You may verify this certificate onlin at corp.delaware.gov/authvor.shtml Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6697772

DATE: 06-30-08

PATENT REEL: 021671 FRAME: 0949 <u>06/30/2008 13:09</u>

SKARDEL LLC → 913027393673

ND.585 002

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:11 PM 06/30/2008 FILED 01:11 PM 06/30/2008 SRV 080742867 - 2968655 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

#### APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS INC.

#### WITH AND INTO

#### APPLERA CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Applera Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifics

#### as follows:

- The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Applied Biosystems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Applied Biosystems").
- On June 19, 2003 the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Applied Biosystems with and into the Corporation:

WHEREAS, in connection with the proposed separation from the Corporation of the businesses, assets, and liabilities attributed to the Celera Group (the "Separation"), the heard of directors of the Corporation (the "Board") has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders to change the Corporation's name immediately following the Separation to "Applied Biosystems Inc." (the "Name Change") to better identify the remaining business of the Corporation after giving effect to the Separation; and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate the Name Change, the Board deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders for the Corporation to enter into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between the Corporation and Applied Biosystems Inc., a Delaware corporation and a direct, wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation ("Applied Biosystems"), pursuant to which, immediately following the Separation, Applied Biosystems would be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger") pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), with the Corporation continuing as the surviving corporation under the name "Applied Biosystems Inc.", all upon the

PATENT REEL: 021671 FRAME: 0950 06Z30Z2008 13:09 SKARDEL LLC → 913027393673

NO.585 003

terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, substantially on the terms presented to the Board at this meeting (the "Merger Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to approve and adopt the Merger Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereby, including the Merger and the Name Change.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves the Merger and the Name Change and the other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement, in each case, substantially on the terms presented to the Board at this meeting and on such other terms as the authorized officers of the Corporation (each an "Authorized Officer" and, collectively, the "Authorized Officers") shall deem necessary, appropriate, or advisable, and hereby authorizes and directs the Authorized Officers, or any one of them, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to make, execute, deliver, and file such instruments and documents, and to take all such action as any such Authorized Officer shall deem necessary, appropriate, or advisable to consummate the Merger, the Name Change, and the other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement on the terms hereby approved and in conformity with the laws of the State of Delaware, including, but not limited to, filing a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the form, terms, and provisions of the Merger Agreement, substantially on the terms presented to the Board at this meeting, be, and they hereby are, approved and adopted in all respects, and the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, the Merger Agreement, with such changes therein as any such Authorized Officer shall approve, such approval to be conclusively established by such Authorized Officer's execution thereof; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to take or cause to be taken, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, all such further actions and to prepare, execute, and deliver or cause to be prepared, executed, and delivered, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, all such other agreements, documents, and instruments and to incur and pay all such fees and expenses (including, without limitation, fees and expenses of the Corporation's legal counsel and

13:29

06/30/2008

SKARDEL LLC → 91302**73**93673

KILYK & BOWERSOX

NO.585

004

financial advisors), as such Authorized Officers shall deem necessary or appropriate in order to carry out fully the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions heretofore taken by any of the Authorized Officers of the Corporation in connection with the transactions contemplated by such resolutions be, and the same hereby are, approved, adopted, ratified, and confirmed in all respects.

 This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 12:02 a.m., New York City rime, on July 1, 2008.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

10/14/2008 15:29

13:09

**26/3**0/2028

703-385-9719

SKARDEL LLC - 913027393673

KILYK & BOWERSOX

PAGE 97

NO.585

₽Ø5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 30th day of June 2008.

APPLERA CORPORATION

Name: Mark P. Stevenson

Tide: Senior Vice President

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021671 FRAME: 0953** 

LAW OFFICES

# KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.

Intellectual Property Law

From the Desk of

LEONARD D. BOWERSOX

3925 Chain Bridge Road Suite D-401 FAIRFAX, VA 22030 WARRENTON OFFICE 400 Holiday Court, Suite 102 Warrenton, Virginia 20186

Email: <u>lbowersox@kbpatentlaw.com</u> Website: <u>http://www.kbpatentlaw.com</u>

TEL.: (703) 385-9688 FAC.: (703) 385-9719

(703) 385-9747

PLEASE DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO OUR FAIRFAX OFFICE

### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

DATE:

October 14, 2008

TO:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

EXAMINER:

To Be Assigned, Group Art Unit 2612

RE:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/164,890

For: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USING

RFID IN BIOLOGICAL FIELD

Our Ref.: 5010-351-02

FROM:

Leonard D. Bowersox

FAC. NO.:

(571) 273-0140

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET): 7

Papers Filed Herewith:

RECORDED: 10/14/2008

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (1 Page)

Name Change Document (5 Pages)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (571) 273-0140 on October 14, 2008.

Shirley Strain

Printed Name:

Shirley Strain

ffel Em

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. This message may also be an attorney/client communication which is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by calling us collect and return the original message to us at the above address by mail. Thank you.

PATENT

REEL: 021671 FRAME: 0954